 MP9518
 Single-Phase, BLDC, Motor Driver
 with Integrated Hall Sensor
MP9518 Rev.1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
7/24/2017 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2017 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The MP9518 is a single-phase, brushless, DC

7/24/2017 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2017 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking
MP9518GJ-xxxx** TSOT23-6
See Below
MP9518GJS-xxxx** TSOT23-6-SL
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP MP9518GJS–Z).
** “xxxx” is the configuration code identifier for operating current limit, soft on/off, PLL disable, and RD/FG options.
For the default case, the number is “0000”. Each “x” can have a hexadecimal value between 0 and F. Please work
with an MPS FAE to create this unique “xxxx” code. The standard product versions are listed below:
1.  MP9518GJS-0000: Default setting
2.  MP9518GJS-0001: 1.2A current limit version
3.  MP9518GJS-0002: 1.2A current limit and RD output version
4.  MP9518GJS-0003: 1.2A current limit, soft on/off, and PLL disable version
TOP MARKING (MP9518GJ)
AUG: Product code of MP9518GJ
Y: Year code
TOP MARKING (MP9518GJS)